LU6000035933				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000079564100			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	NECHVED 06 SEP 18 PH 2: 42 IVIS: TALLATAGUE FLORIDAS			
Office Use Only	<b>6 SEP 18 PM 4: 37</b> SEJREMENT OF STALL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			

		•		,		
			070100000	020	0- 1	
	ACCOUNT NO.	:	0/2100000		P.C. C. Stand	
	REFERENCE	:	459953	4320723		
	AUTHORIZATION	:	J.	1	TO THE STATE	
	COST LIMIT	:	\$125.00	enan	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	September 18, 200	6			ORIO A	
ORDER TIME :	2:12 PM					
ORDER NO. :	459953-005					
CUSTOMER NO:	4320723					
	DOMESTIC AM	<u>-</u>	MENT_FILIN	<u>G</u>		
NAME :	PREMIER MEDICA LEASING II, LL		QUIPMENT			
EFFECTI	VE DATE:					

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

i.

CONTACT PERSON: Sara Lea -- EXT# 2914

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PREMIER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT LEASING II, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

First:

The Articles of Organization were filed on April 6, 2006 and assigned document number L06000035933.

Second:

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

## ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its managing member and the name and address of such managing member is:

Mitchell Levy, MD (MGRM)

201 NW 82nd Avenue Suite 203 Plantation, Florida 33324

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Amendment to the Articles of Organization to be signed this the day of September, 2006.

PREMIER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT LEASING II, LLC

By: Name: Mitchell Levy, MD Title: Managing Member

SECTION OF THE SECTIO